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  Bian Weihua (CHN) 
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(CHN) 
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 Zhou Hangyu (CHN) 

 Zhu Chao (CHN) 

 Wang Shanhong (CHN) 

 Zhang Xiao (CHN) 

 Guo Yuan (CHN) 

 Li Qijun (CHN) 

   

Lap recorder He Zhengye (CHN) 

 Li Xiaowan (CHN) 

 Gao Zhiyang (CHN) 

 Zhao Ying (CHN) 

   

Announcer Zhang Chun (CHN) 

   



Coach Box Li Jing (CHN) 

 Qiu Yuntao (CHN) 

   

Finish Line Staff Huo Yin (CHN) 

 Li Gang (CHN) 

 Liang Dayu (CHN) 

 Zhang Baoqiang (CHN) 

 Zhu Pengyu (CHN) 

 Lv Ning (CHN) 

 Cong Lianxin (CHN) 

 Zhu Baofeng (CHN) 

   

Secretary & Copy Wang Yuning (CHN) 

 Chen Wenhong (CHN) 

 Yao Haixia (CHN) 

 Wang Xiaolin (CHN) 

 Zhang Dongyue (CHN) 

 Zhang Xiaozhe (CHN) 

 Jiang Hongjiang (CHN) 

 



Print Date: Thu 5 Oct 2023    Print Time: 13:07

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1C08_Schedule 1.0

Shanghai Trophy 2023 - Short Track Speed Skating
Tue Oct 3 - Thu Oct 5, 2023 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

DETAILED TIME SCHEDULE

Date
Start
Time

Event Round Information

3 OCT 2023 13:00 Men 1000 m 8-3 Heats (Heats: 5) QP=3 QT=1

Ice Resurfacing (Track)

13:35 Women 1000 m 7-6 Quarterfinals (Heats: 3) QP=2 QT=2

13:47 Men 1000 m 8-6 Quarterfinals (Heats: 4) QP=2 QT=2

Ice Resurfacing (Track)

14:18 Women 1000 m 7-7 Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=2 QT=1

14:26 Men 1000 m 8-7 Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=2 QT=1

Ice Resurfacing (Track)

14:49 Women 1000 m 7-8 Final B Final B

14:53 Men 1000 m 8-8 Final B Final B

14:57 Women 1000 m 7-9 Final A Final A

15:01 Men 1000 m 8-9 Final A Final A

4 OCT 2023 13:00 Men 1500 m 4-3 Quarterfinals (Heats: 5) QP=3 QT=3

Ice Resurfacing (Track)

13:40 Women 1500 m 3-7 Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=3 QT=1

13:50 Men 1500 m 4-7 Semifinals (Heats: 3) QP=2 QT=1

Ice Resurfacing (Track)

14:20 Women 1500 m 3-8 Final B Final B

14:25 Men 1500 m 4-8 Final B Final B

14:30 Women 1500 m 3-9 Final A Final A

14:35 Men 1500 m 4-9 Final A Final A

Ice Resurfacing (Full)

14:55 Mixed Team Relay 11-7 Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=2

5 OCT 2023 13:00 Men 500 m 6-3 Heats (Heats: 5) QP=3 QT=1

Ice Resurfacing (Track)

13:30 Women 500 m 5-6 Quarterfinals (Heats: 3) QP=2 QT=2

13:39 Men 500 m 6-6 Quarterfinals (Heats: 4) QP=2 QT=2

Ice Resurfacing (Track)

14:06 Women 500 m 5-7 Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=2 QT=1

14:12 Men 500 m 6-7 Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=2 QT=1

Ice Resurfacing (Track)

14:33 Women 500 m 5-8 Final B Final B

14:36 Men 500 m 6-8 Final B Final B

14:39 Women 500 m 5-9 Final A Final A

14:47 Men 500 m 6-9 Final A Final A

Ice Resurfacing (Full)

15:10 Mixed Team Relay 11-8 Final B Final B

15:16 Mixed Team Relay 11-9 Final A Final A

LEGEND

QP Qualified by Place QT Qualified by Time



Print Date: Wed 4 Oct 2023    Print Time: 11:49

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1C32A_EntryList 2.0

Shanghai Trophy 2023 - Short Track Speed Skating
Tue Oct 3 - Thu Oct 5, 2023 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

LIST OF COMPETITORS

As of WED 4 OCT 2023

ISU Member
Helmet

Number
Gender Name UPID

CHN1 - China 1 1 W XU Aili STCHN22807199601

2 W ZHANG Jianing STCHN20807200501

3 W SONG Jiarui STCHN21602200502

4 W LV Wanyu STCHN21111200501

15 M SUN Long STCHN12808200001

16 M ZHONG Yuchen STCHN10106199801

17 M LIU Guanyi STCHN12601200001

18 M WU Shiqiang STCHN12407200401

19 M LI Wenlong STCHN10402200101

CHN2 - China 2 12 W WANG Xinran STCHN20308200101

13 W ZHANG Yuting STCHN20408199901

14 W HAO Weiying STCHN22211200001

35 M SONG Jiahua STCHN10111200101

36 M LIU Jinxun STCHN12003200401

37 M LI Kun STCHN10408200401

38 M ZHU Yiding STCHN10212200201

39 M ZHANG Xinzhe STCHN10106200701

HKG - Hong Kong China 5 W LAM Ching Yan STHKG20203200601

KOR - Korea 6 W SEO Suah STKOR21005200601

7 W CHO Minseo STKOR21404200601

8 W HAN Dahee STKOR20305200401

9 W KIM Doyeon STKOR22202200601

10 W PARK Seojin STKOR21104200501

11 W KIM Geon Hee STKOR20908200001

20 M LEE Donghyun STKOR10505200401

21 M LEE Dogyu STKOR10207200301

22 M CHOI Sungyeon STKOR11105200401

23 M NAM Yoonchang STKOR12605200401

24 M KIM Kichan STKOR12002200401

25 M LIM Yong Jin STKOR11601199701

26 M HONG Kyung Hwan STKOR10501199901

NED - Netherlands 29 M KNEGT Sjinkie STNED10507198901

30 M KINGMA Niels STNED11611200001

32 M van BERKUM Hessel Jan STNED11608200101

33 M KOS Daan STNED10402200301

34 M BOSMA Hugo STNED11801200101

NZL - New Zealand 27 M MACDONALD Lukas STNZL11008200101

28 M KAH Joshua STNZL12406200001



Print Date: Tue 3 Oct 2023    Print Time: 15:01

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1C74_DistanceClassification_Women 1000 m 1.0

Shanghai Trophy 2023 - Short Track Speed Skating
Tue Oct 3 - Thu Oct 5, 2023 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

EVENT CLASSIFICATION

Women 1000 m

World Record 1:25.958 SCHULTING Suzanne (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

Round Results
Group Rank

Helmet
Number

Name
ISU
Member QF SF FB FA

Best Time

Final A 1 1 XU Aili CHN 1 2 1 1:31.851

2 11 KIM Geon Hee KOR 1 1 2 1:32.842

3 14 HAO Weiying CHN 2 1 3 1:31.766

4 4 LV Wanyu CHN 1 3 4 1:31.287

5 12 WANG Xinran CHN 2 2 5 1:31.455

Final B 6 13 ZHANG Yuting CHN 2 3 1 1:33.751

7 7 CHO Minseo KOR 3 4 2 1:31.589

8 6 SEO Suah KOR 3 4 3 1:33.219

Quarterfinals 9 3 SONG Jiarui CHN 3 1:35.612

10 2 ZHANG Jianing CHN 4 1:31.933

11 5 LAM Ching Yan HKG 4 1:34.058

12 8 HAN Dahee KOR 4 1:35.782

13 9 KIM Doyeon KOR 5 1:36.730

14 10 PARK Seojin KOR 5 1:40.371

LEGEND

FA Final A FB Final B QF Quarterfinals

SF Semifinals



Print Date: Tue 3 Oct 2023    Print Time: 13:44

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1C73_ResultList_Women 1000 m_Quarterfinals 1.0

Shanghai Trophy 2023 - Short Track Speed Skating
Tue Oct 3 - Thu Oct 5, 2023 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

RESULTS

Women 1000 m - Quarterfinals

World Record 1:25.958 SCHULTING Suzanne (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

6 QF1 1 1 XU Aili CHN 1:31.851 Q

2 14 HAO Weiying CHN 1:32.017 Q

3 6 SEO Suah KOR 1:33.219 q

4 5 LAM Ching Yan HKG 1:34.058

5 10 PARK Seojin KOR 1:40.371

7 QF2 1 4 LV Wanyu CHN 1:31.287 Q

2 12 WANG Xinran CHN 1:31.455 Q

3 7 CHO Minseo KOR 1:31.589 q

4 2 ZHANG Jianing CHN 1:31.933

5 9 KIM Doyeon KOR 1:36.730

8 QF3 1 11 KIM Geon Hee KOR 1:35.457 Q

2 13 ZHANG Yuting CHN 1:35.525 Q

3 3 SONG Jiarui CHN 1:35.612

4 8 HAN Dahee KOR 1:35.782

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of two fastest third place skaters qualify for Semifinals.

LEGEND

q Qualified by Time Q Qualified by Place

Qual. Qualification Code



Print Date: Tue 3 Oct 2023    Print Time: 14:23

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1C73_ResultList_Women 1000 m_Semifinals 1.0

Shanghai Trophy 2023 - Short Track Speed Skating
Tue Oct 3 - Thu Oct 5, 2023 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

RESULTS

Women 1000 m - Semifinals

World Record 1:25.958 SCHULTING Suzanne (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

13 SF1 1 11 KIM Geon Hee KOR 1:33.518 QA

2 1 XU Aili CHN 1:33.573 QA

3 13 ZHANG Yuting CHN 1:33.751 QB

4 7 CHO Minseo KOR 1:34.612 QB

14 SF2 1 14 HAO Weiying CHN 1:31.766 QA

2 12 WANG Xinran CHN 1:31.879 QA

3 4 LV Wanyu CHN 1:31.932 qA

4 6 SEO Suah KOR 1:39.018 QB

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of one fastest third place skater qualify for Final A. Remainder may qualify for 
Final B.

LEGEND

QA Qualified for final A QB Qualified for final B Qual. Qualification Code



Print Date: Tue 3 Oct 2023    Print Time: 14:51

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1C73_ResultList_Women 1000 m_Final B 1.0

Shanghai Trophy 2023 - Short Track Speed Skating
Tue Oct 3 - Thu Oct 5, 2023 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

RESULTS

Women 1000 m - Final B

World Record 1:25.958 SCHULTING Suzanne (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

17 1 1 13 ZHANG Yuting CHN 1:37.476

2 7 CHO Minseo KOR 1:37.502

3 6 SEO Suah KOR 1:38.438

LEGEND

Qual. Qualification Code



Print Date: Tue 3 Oct 2023    Print Time: 15:00

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1C73_ResultList_Women 1000 m_Final A 1.0

Shanghai Trophy 2023 - Short Track Speed Skating
Tue Oct 3 - Thu Oct 5, 2023 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

RESULTS

Women 1000 m - Final A

World Record 1:25.958 SCHULTING Suzanne (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

19 Final A 1 1 XU Aili CHN 1:32.806

2 11 KIM Geon Hee KOR 1:32.842

3 14 HAO Weiying CHN 1:32.872

4 4 LV Wanyu CHN 1:33.047

5 12 WANG Xinran CHN 1:33.116

LEGEND

Qual. Qualification Code



Print Date: Wed 4 Oct 2023    Print Time: 11:47

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1C81_TimeAnalysis_Women 1000 m 1.0

Shanghai Trophy 2023 - Short Track Speed Skating
Tue Oct 3 - Thu Oct 5, 2023 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

TIME ANALYSIS

Women 1000 m

Rank
Distance

Classification
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Time Round

1 4 4 LV Wanyu CHN 1:31.287 Quarterfinals

2 5 12 WANG Xinran CHN 1:31.455 Quarterfinals

3 7 7 CHO Minseo KOR 1:31.589 Quarterfinals

4 3 14 HAO Weiying CHN 1:31.766 Semifinals

5 1 1 XU Aili CHN 1:31.851 Quarterfinals

6 10 2 ZHANG Jianing CHN 1:31.933 Quarterfinals

7 2 11 KIM Geon Hee KOR 1:32.842 Final A

8 8 6 SEO Suah KOR 1:33.219 Quarterfinals

9 6 13 ZHANG Yuting CHN 1:33.751 Semifinals

10 11 5 LAM Ching Yan HKG 1:34.058 Quarterfinals

11 9 3 SONG Jiarui CHN 1:35.612 Quarterfinals

12 12 8 HAN Dahee KOR 1:35.782 Quarterfinals

13 13 9 KIM Doyeon KOR 1:36.730 Quarterfinals

14 14 10 PARK Seojin KOR 1:40.371 Quarterfinals



Print Date: Wed 4 Oct 2023    Print Time: 14:41

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1C74_DistanceClassification_Women 1500 m 1.0

Shanghai Trophy 2023 - Short Track Speed Skating
Tue Oct 3 - Thu Oct 5, 2023 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

EVENT CLASSIFICATION

Women 1500 m

World Record 2:14.354 CHOI Min Jeong (KOR) 12 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Round Results
Group Rank

Helmet
Number

Name
ISU
Member SF FB FA

Best Time

Final A 1 11 KIM Geon Hee KOR 1 1 2:30.060

2 1 XU Aili CHN 1 2 2:30.149

3 2 ZHANG Jianing CHN 2 3 2:30.237

4 3 SONG Jiarui CHN 2 4 2:30.256

5 14 HAO Weiying CHN 3 5 2:30.579

6 6 SEO Suah KOR 3 6 2:30.607

7 7 CHO Minseo KOR 4 7 2:30.699

Final B 8 8 HAN Dahee KOR 6 1 2:59.705

9 5 LAM Ching Yan HKG 4 2 2:33.993

10 9 KIM Doyeon KOR 6 3 2:35.700

11 10 PARK Seojin KOR 5 4 2:40.625

12 13 ZHANG Yuting CHN 5 DNS 2:33.740

12 12 WANG Xinran CHN 7 DNS 2:41.521

Semifinals 14 4 LV Wanyu CHN PEN

LEGEND

DNS Did Not Start FA Final A FB Final B

PEN Penalty SF Semifinals
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Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1C73_ResultList_Women 1500 m_Semifinals 1.0

Shanghai Trophy 2023 - Short Track Speed Skating
Tue Oct 3 - Thu Oct 5, 2023 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

RESULTS

Women 1500 m - Semifinals

World Record 2:14.354 CHOI Min Jeong (KOR) 12 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

26 SF1 1 1 XU Aili CHN 2:32.575 QA

2 3 SONG Jiarui CHN 2:32.705 QA

3 6 SEO Suah KOR 2:32.999 QA

4 7 CHO Minseo KOR 2:33.352 qA

5 13 ZHANG Yuting CHN 2:33.740 QB

6 9 KIM Doyeon KOR 2:35.700 QB

7 12 WANG Xinran CHN 2:41.521 qB

27 SF2 1 11 KIM Geon Hee KOR 2:32.742 QA

2 2 ZHANG Jianing CHN 2:32.814 QA

3 14 HAO Weiying CHN 2:32.869 QA

4 5 LAM Ching Yan HKG 2:33.993 QB

5 10 PARK Seojin KOR 2:40.625 QB

6 8 HAN Dahee KOR 2:59.705 QB

- 4 LV Wanyu CHN PEN

NOTE
The first, second and third placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of one fastest fourth place skater qualify for Final A. Remainder may 
qualify for Final B.

LEGEND

PEN Penalty QA Qualified for final A QB Qualified for final B

Qual. Qualification Code



Print Date: Wed 4 Oct 2023    Print Time: 14:26

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1C73_ResultList_Women 1500 m_Final B 1.0

Shanghai Trophy 2023 - Short Track Speed Skating
Tue Oct 3 - Thu Oct 5, 2023 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

RESULTS

Women 1500 m - Final B

World Record 2:14.354 CHOI Min Jeong (KOR) 12 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

31 Final B 1 8 HAN Dahee KOR 3:45.502

2 5 LAM Ching Yan HKG 3:45.812

3 9 KIM Doyeon KOR 3:45.946

4 10 PARK Seojin KOR 3:48.003

- 12 WANG Xinran CHN DNS

- 13 ZHANG Yuting CHN DNS

LEGEND

DNS Did Not Start Qual. Qualification Code
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Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1C73_ResultList_Women 1500 m_Final A 1.0

Shanghai Trophy 2023 - Short Track Speed Skating
Tue Oct 3 - Thu Oct 5, 2023 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

RESULTS

Women 1500 m - Final A

World Record 2:14.354 CHOI Min Jeong (KOR) 12 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

33 Final A 1 11 KIM Geon Hee KOR 2:30.060

2 1 XU Aili CHN 2:30.149

3 2 ZHANG Jianing CHN 2:30.237

4 3 SONG Jiarui CHN 2:30.256

5 14 HAO Weiying CHN 2:30.579

6 6 SEO Suah KOR 2:30.607

7 7 CHO Minseo KOR 2:30.699

LEGEND

Qual. Qualification Code



Print Date: Wed 4 Oct 2023    Print Time: 14:54

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1C81_TimeAnalysis_Women 1500 m 1.0

Shanghai Trophy 2023 - Short Track Speed Skating
Tue Oct 3 - Thu Oct 5, 2023 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

TIME ANALYSIS

Women 1500 m

Rank
Distance

Classification
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Time Round

1 1 11 KIM Geon Hee KOR 2:30.060 Final A

2 2 1 XU Aili CHN 2:30.149 Final A

3 3 2 ZHANG Jianing CHN 2:30.237 Final A

4 4 3 SONG Jiarui CHN 2:30.256 Final A

5 5 14 HAO Weiying CHN 2:30.579 Final A

6 6 6 SEO Suah KOR 2:30.607 Final A

7 7 7 CHO Minseo KOR 2:30.699 Final A

8 12 13 ZHANG Yuting CHN 2:33.740 Semifinals

9 9 5 LAM Ching Yan HKG 2:33.993 Semifinals

10 10 9 KIM Doyeon KOR 2:35.700 Semifinals

11 11 10 PARK Seojin KOR 2:40.625 Semifinals

12 12 12 WANG Xinran CHN 2:41.521 Semifinals

13 8 8 HAN Dahee KOR 2:59.705 Semifinals



Print Date: Thu 5 Oct 2023    Print Time: 14:40

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING
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Shanghai Trophy 2023 - Short Track Speed Skating
Tue Oct 3 - Thu Oct 5, 2023 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

EVENT CLASSIFICATION

Women 500 m

World Record 41.416 VELZEBOER Xandra (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

Round Results
Group Rank

Helmet
Number

Name
ISU
Member QF SF FB FA

Best Time

Final A 1 1 XU Aili CHN 1 1 1 44.342

2 14 HAO Weiying CHN 1 3 2 44.493

3 12 WANG Xinran CHN 2 2 3 44.531

4 3 SONG Jiarui CHN 2 1 4 44.549

5 4 LV Wanyu CHN 3 2 5 44.409

Final B 6 2 ZHANG Jianing CHN 2 4 1 44.575

7 11 KIM Geon Hee KOR 1 3 2 44.331

8 13 ZHANG Yuting CHN 3 4 3 44.734

Quarterfinals 9 5 LAM Ching Yan HKG 3 45.985

10 7 CHO Minseo KOR 4 45.062

11 6 SEO Suah KOR 4 45.781

12 8 HAN Dahee KOR 4 46.143

13 9 KIM Doyeon KOR 5 49.620

14 10 PARK Seojin KOR 5 49.817

LEGEND

FA Final A FB Final B QF Quarterfinals

SF Semifinals
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Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1C73_ResultList_Women 500 m_Quarterfinals 1.0

Shanghai Trophy 2023 - Short Track Speed Skating
Tue Oct 3 - Thu Oct 5, 2023 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

RESULTS

Women 500 m - Quarterfinals

World Record 41.416 VELZEBOER Xandra (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

42 QF1 1 11 KIM Geon Hee KOR 44.331 Q

2 12 WANG Xinran CHN 44.531 Q

3 4 LV Wanyu CHN 44.566 q

4 6 SEO Suah KOR 45.781

43 QF2 1 1 XU Aili CHN 44.454 Q

2 3 SONG Jiarui CHN 44.549 Q

3 13 ZHANG Yuting CHN 44.734 q

4 7 CHO Minseo KOR 45.062

5 9 KIM Doyeon KOR 49.620

44 QF3 1 14 HAO Weiying CHN 44.948 Q

2 2 ZHANG Jianing CHN 45.451 Q

3 5 LAM Ching Yan HKG 45.985

4 8 HAN Dahee KOR 46.143

5 10 PARK Seojin KOR 49.817

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of two fastest third place skaters qualify for Semifinals.

LEGEND

q Qualified by Time Q Qualified by Place

Qual. Qualification Code



Print Date: Thu 5 Oct 2023    Print Time: 14:08

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1C73_ResultList_Women 500 m_Semifinals 1.0

Shanghai Trophy 2023 - Short Track Speed Skating
Tue Oct 3 - Thu Oct 5, 2023 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

RESULTS

Women 500 m - Semifinals

World Record 41.416 VELZEBOER Xandra (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

49 SF1 1 1 XU Aili CHN 44.342 QA

2 4 LV Wanyu CHN 44.409 QA

3 14 HAO Weiying CHN 44.493 qA

4 2 ZHANG Jianing CHN 44.575 QB

50 SF2 1 3 SONG Jiarui CHN 44.885 QA

2 12 WANG Xinran CHN 44.915 QA

3 11 KIM Geon Hee KOR 44.955 QB

4 13 ZHANG Yuting CHN 44.996 QB

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of one fastest third place skater qualify for Final A. Remainder may qualify for 
Final B.

LEGEND

QA Qualified for final A QB Qualified for final B Qual. Qualification Code



Print Date: Thu 5 Oct 2023    Print Time: 14:34

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1C73_ResultList_Women 500 m_Final B 1.0

Shanghai Trophy 2023 - Short Track Speed Skating
Tue Oct 3 - Thu Oct 5, 2023 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

RESULTS

Women 500 m - Final B

World Record 41.416 VELZEBOER Xandra (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

53 Final B 1 2 ZHANG Jianing CHN 45.199

2 11 KIM Geon Hee KOR 45.350

3 13 ZHANG Yuting CHN 45.414

LEGEND

Qual. Qualification Code



Print Date: Thu 5 Oct 2023    Print Time: 14:40

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1C73_ResultList_Women 500 m_Final A 1.0

Shanghai Trophy 2023 - Short Track Speed Skating
Tue Oct 3 - Thu Oct 5, 2023 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

RESULTS

Women 500 m - Final A

World Record 41.416 VELZEBOER Xandra (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

55 Final A 1 1 XU Aili CHN 44.507

2 14 HAO Weiying CHN 44.605

3 12 WANG Xinran CHN 44.669

4 3 SONG Jiarui CHN 44.698

5 4 LV Wanyu CHN 1:17.091

LEGEND

Qual. Qualification Code



Print Date: Thu 5 Oct 2023    Print Time: 14:41

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1C81_TimeAnalysis_Women 500 m 1.0

Shanghai Trophy 2023 - Short Track Speed Skating
Tue Oct 3 - Thu Oct 5, 2023 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

TIME ANALYSIS

Women 500 m

Rank
Distance

Classification
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Time Round

1 7 11 KIM Geon Hee KOR 44.331 Quarterfinals

2 1 1 XU Aili CHN 44.342 Semifinals

3 5 4 LV Wanyu CHN 44.409 Semifinals

4 2 14 HAO Weiying CHN 44.493 Semifinals

5 3 12 WANG Xinran CHN 44.531 Quarterfinals

6 4 3 SONG Jiarui CHN 44.549 Quarterfinals

7 6 2 ZHANG Jianing CHN 44.575 Semifinals

8 8 13 ZHANG Yuting CHN 44.734 Quarterfinals

9 10 7 CHO Minseo KOR 45.062 Quarterfinals

10 11 6 SEO Suah KOR 45.781 Quarterfinals

11 9 5 LAM Ching Yan HKG 45.985 Quarterfinals

12 12 8 HAN Dahee KOR 46.143 Quarterfinals

13 13 9 KIM Doyeon KOR 49.620 Quarterfinals

14 14 10 PARK Seojin KOR 49.817 Quarterfinals



Print Date: Tue 3 Oct 2023    Print Time: 13:23

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1C74_DistanceClassification_Men 1000 m 1.0

Shanghai Trophy 2023 - Short Track Speed Skating
Tue Oct 3 - Thu Oct 5, 2023 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

EVENT CLASSIFICATION

Men 1000 m

World Record 1:20.875 HWANG Daeheon (KOR) 12 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Round Results
Group Rank

Helmet
Number

Name
ISU
Member H QF SF FA

Best Time

Quarterfinals 1 35 SONG Jiahua CHN 1 1:24.710

2 15 SUN Long CHN 1 1:26.468

3 37 LI Kun CHN 1 1:27.444

4 26 HONG Kyung Hwan KOR 1 1:27.452

5 22 CHOI Sungyeon KOR 1 1:28.835

6 16 ZHONG Yuchen CHN 2 1:24.803

7 20 LEE Donghyun KOR 2 1:26.622

8 17 LIU Guanyi CHN 2 1:27.502

9 25 LIM Yong Jin KOR 2 1:27.616

10 19 LI Wenlong CHN 2 1:28.859

11 21 LEE Dogyu KOR 3 1:24.907

12 32 van BERKUM Hessel Jan NED 3 1:26.768

13 18 WU Shiqiang CHN 3 1:28.239

14 28 KAH Joshua NZL 3 1:28.386

15 38 ZHU Yiding CHN 3 1:28.965

16 33 KOS Daan NED 4 1:25.079

Heats 17 39 ZHANG Xinzhe CHN 4 1:27.129

18 29 KNEGT Sjinkie NED 4 1:29.080

19 36 LIU Jinxun CHN 4 1:55.450

20 34 BOSMA Hugo NED 4

21 24 KIM Kichan KOR 5 1:26.218

22 27 MACDONALD Lukas NZL 5 1:28.271

23 23 NAM Yoonchang KOR 5 1:29.181

24 30 KINGMA Niels NED PEN

LEGEND

FA Final A H Heats PEN Penalty

QF Quarterfinals SF Semifinals Final B



Print Date: Tue 3 Oct 2023    Print Time: 13:23

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1C73_ResultList_Men 1000 m_Heats 1.0

Shanghai Trophy 2023 - Short Track Speed Skating
Tue Oct 3 - Thu Oct 5, 2023 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

RESULTS

Men 1000 m - Heats

World Record 1:20.875 HWANG Daeheon (KOR) 12 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

1 H1 1 35 SONG Jiahua CHN 1:24.710 Q

2 16 ZHONG Yuchen CHN 1:24.803 Q

3 21 LEE Dogyu KOR 1:24.907 Q

4 33 KOS Daan NED 1:25.079 q

5 24 KIM Kichan KOR 1:26.218

2 H2 1 22 CHOI Sungyeon KOR 1:28.835 Q

2 19 LI Wenlong CHN 1:28.859 Q

3 38 ZHU Yiding CHN 1:28.965 Q

4 29 KNEGT Sjinkie NED 1:29.080

5 23 NAM Yoonchang KOR 1:29.181

3 H3 1 15 SUN Long CHN 1:26.468 Q

2 20 LEE Donghyun KOR 1:26.622 Q

3 32 van BERKUM Hessel Jan NED 1:26.768 Q

4 39 ZHANG Xinzhe CHN 1:27.129

5 27 MACDONALD Lukas NZL 1:28.271

4 H4 1 26 HONG Kyung Hwan KOR 1:27.452 Q

2 17 LIU Guanyi CHN 1:27.502 Q

3 28 KAH Joshua NZL 1:28.386 Q

4 36 LIU Jinxun CHN 1:55.450

- 30 KINGMA Niels NED PEN

5 H5 1 37 LI Kun CHN 1:27.444 Q

2 25 LIM Yong Jin KOR 1:27.616 Q

3 18 WU Shiqiang CHN 1:28.239 Q

4 34 BOSMA Hugo NED No time

NOTE
The first, second and third placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of one fastest fourth place skater qualify for Quarterfinals.

LEGEND

H Heats PEN Penalty q Qualified by Time

Q Qualified by Place Qual. Qualification Code



Print Date: Tue 3 Oct 2023    Print Time: 14:00

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING
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Shanghai Trophy 2023 - Short Track Speed Skating
Tue Oct 3 - Thu Oct 5, 2023 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

RESULTS

Men 1000 m - Quarterfinals

World Record 1:20.875 HWANG Daeheon (KOR) 12 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

9 QF1 1 15 SUN Long CHN 1:25.900 Q

2 38 ZHU Yiding CHN 1:26.041 Q

3 19 LI Wenlong CHN 1:26.148 q

4 20 LEE Donghyun KOR 1:26.590

10 QF2 1 25 LIM Yong Jin KOR 1:24.966 Q

2 35 SONG Jiahua CHN 1:25.078 Q

3 33 KOS Daan NED 1:26.322 q

- 17 LIU Guanyi CHN PEN

11 QF3 1 16 ZHONG Yuchen CHN 1:28.227 Q

2 21 LEE Dogyu KOR 1:28.382 Q

3 37 LI Kun CHN 1:28.526

4 28 KAH Joshua NZL 1:31.374

12 QF4 1 26 HONG Kyung Hwan KOR 1:28.087 Q

2 22 CHOI Sungyeon KOR 1:28.123 Q

3 32 van BERKUM Hessel Jan NED 1:28.504

4 18 WU Shiqiang CHN 1:57.625

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of two fastest third place skaters qualify for Semifinals.

LEGEND

PEN Penalty q Qualified by Time Q Qualified by Place

Qual. Qualification Code
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Shanghai Trophy 2023 - Short Track Speed Skating
Tue Oct 3 - Thu Oct 5, 2023 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

RESULTS

Men 1000 m - Semifinals

World Record 1:20.875 HWANG Daeheon (KOR) 12 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

15 SF1 1 22 CHOI Sungyeon KOR 1:26.487 QA

2 16 ZHONG Yuchen CHN 1:26.589 QA

3 26 HONG Kyung Hwan KOR 1:26.724 qA

4 21 LEE Dogyu KOR 1:26.771 QB

5 33 KOS Daan NED 1:26.858 qB

16 SF2 1 35 SONG Jiahua CHN 1:26.586 QA

2 25 LIM Yong Jin KOR 1:26.752 QA

3 15 SUN Long CHN 1:26.900 QB

4 19 LI Wenlong CHN 1:26.917 QB

5 38 ZHU Yiding CHN 1:27.231 qB

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of one fastest third place skater qualify for Final A. Remainder may qualify for 
Final B.

LEGEND

QA Qualified for final A QB Qualified for final B Qual. Qualification Code
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Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING
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Shanghai Trophy 2023 - Short Track Speed Skating
Tue Oct 3 - Thu Oct 5, 2023 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

RESULTS

Men 1000 m - Final B

World Record 1:20.875 HWANG Daeheon (KOR) 12 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

18 1 1 15 SUN Long CHN 1:27.203

2 19 LI Wenlong CHN 1:27.323

3 21 LEE Dogyu KOR 1:27.465

4 33 KOS Daan NED 1:27.548

5 38 ZHU Yiding CHN 1:27.618

LEGEND

Qual. Qualification Code
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Shanghai Trophy 2023 - Short Track Speed Skating
Tue Oct 3 - Thu Oct 5, 2023 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

RESULTS

Men 1000 m - Final A

World Record 1:20.875 HWANG Daeheon (KOR) 12 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

20 Final A 1 25 LIM Yong Jin KOR 1:26.691

2 22 CHOI Sungyeon KOR 1:26.941

3 26 HONG Kyung Hwan KOR 1:27.096

4 35 SONG Jiahua CHN 1:27.146

5 16 ZHONG Yuchen CHN 1:27.960

LEGEND

Qual. Qualification Code
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Shanghai Trophy 2023 - Short Track Speed Skating
Tue Oct 3 - Thu Oct 5, 2023 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

TIME ANALYSIS

Men 1000 m

Rank
Distance

Classification
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Time Round

1 4 35 SONG Jiahua CHN 1:24.710 Heats

2 5 16 ZHONG Yuchen CHN 1:24.803 Heats

3 8 21 LEE Dogyu KOR 1:24.907 Heats

4 1 25 LIM Yong Jin KOR 1:24.966 Quarterfinals

5 9 33 KOS Daan NED 1:25.079 Heats

6 6 15 SUN Long CHN 1:25.900 Quarterfinals

7 10 38 ZHU Yiding CHN 1:26.041 Quarterfinals

8 7 19 LI Wenlong CHN 1:26.148 Quarterfinals

9 21 24 KIM Kichan KOR 1:26.218 Heats

10 2 22 CHOI Sungyeon KOR 1:26.487 Semifinals

11 13 20 LEE Donghyun KOR 1:26.590 Quarterfinals

12 3 26 HONG Kyung Hwan KOR 1:26.724 Semifinals

13 12 32 van BERKUM Hessel Jan NED 1:26.768 Heats

14 17 39 ZHANG Xinzhe CHN 1:27.129 Heats

15 11 37 LI Kun CHN 1:27.444 Heats

16 16 17 LIU Guanyi CHN 1:27.502 Heats

17 14 18 WU Shiqiang CHN 1:28.239 Heats

18 22 27 MACDONALD Lukas NZL 1:28.271 Heats

19 15 28 KAH Joshua NZL 1:28.386 Heats

20 18 29 KNEGT Sjinkie NED 1:29.080 Heats

21 23 23 NAM Yoonchang KOR 1:29.181 Heats

22 19 36 LIU Jinxun CHN 1:55.450 Heats



Print Date: Wed 4 Oct 2023    Print Time: 14:53

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING
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Shanghai Trophy 2023 - Short Track Speed Skating
Tue Oct 3 - Thu Oct 5, 2023 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

EVENT CLASSIFICATION

Men 1500 m

World Record 2:07.943 KNEGT Sjinkie (NED) 13 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Round Results
Group Rank

Helmet
Number

Name
ISU
Member QF SF FB FA

Best Time

Final A 1 20 LEE Donghyun KOR 1 1 1 2:19.863

2 15 SUN Long CHN 3 1 2 2:13.059

3 25 LIM Yong Jin KOR 2 2 3 2:13.264

4 38 ZHU Yiding CHN 1 3 4 2:13.394

5 26 HONG Kyung Hwan KOR 1 2 5 2:28.713

6 37 LI Kun CHN 2 2 6 2:20.050

7 35 SONG Jiahua CHN 1 1 7 2:17.099

Final B 8 23 NAM Yoonchang KOR 2 4 1 2:24.932

9 21 LEE Dogyu KOR 3 3 2 2:15.601

10 22 CHOI Sungyeon KOR 1 3 3 2:18.482

11 34 BOSMA Hugo NED 4 4 4 2:18.434

12 33 KOS Daan NED 4 5 5 2:15.790

13 18 WU Shiqiang CHN 3 5 6 2:15.491

14 29 KNEGT Sjinkie NED 4 4 PEN 2:13.554

Semifinals 15 32 van BERKUM Hessel Jan NED 3 5 2:20.178

16 19 LI Wenlong CHN 2 6 2:15.520

17 39 ZHANG Xinzhe CHN 2 6 2:18.566

18 16 ZHONG Yuchen CHN 3 6 2:28.611

Quarterfinals 19 24 KIM Kichan KOR 4 2:20.905

20 36 LIU Jinxun CHN 4 2:35.726

21 27 MACDONALD Lukas NZL 5 2:22.347

22 28 KAH Joshua NZL 5 2:24.224

23 17 LIU Guanyi CHN 5 2:27.394

24 30 KINGMA Niels NED 5 2:36.018

LEGEND

FA Final A FB Final B PEN Penalty

QF Quarterfinals SF Semifinals
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Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING
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Shanghai Trophy 2023 - Short Track Speed Skating
Tue Oct 3 - Thu Oct 5, 2023 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

RESULTS

Men 1500 m - Quarterfinals

World Record 2:07.943 KNEGT Sjinkie (NED) 13 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

21 QF1 1 22 CHOI Sungyeon KOR 2:18.482 Q

2 39 ZHANG Xinzhe CHN 2:18.566 Q

3 18 WU Shiqiang CHN 2:18.654 Q

4 29 KNEGT Sjinkie NED 2:18.677 q

5 27 MACDONALD Lukas NZL 2:22.347

22 QF2 1 26 HONG Kyung Hwan KOR 2:35.428 Q

2 23 NAM Yoonchang KOR 2:35.527 Q

3 16 ZHONG Yuchen CHN 2:35.706 Q

4 36 LIU Jinxun CHN 2:35.726

5 30 KINGMA Niels NED 2:36.018

23 QF3 1 20 LEE Donghyun KOR 2:19.863 Q

2 37 LI Kun CHN 2:20.050 Q

3 32 van BERKUM Hessel Jan NED 2:20.178 Q

4 24 KIM Kichan KOR 2:20.905

5 17 LIU Guanyi CHN 2:27.394

24 QF4 1 38 ZHU Yiding CHN 2:14.940 Q

2 19 LI Wenlong CHN 2:15.520 Q

3 21 LEE Dogyu KOR 2:15.601 Q

4 33 KOS Daan NED 2:15.790 q

5 28 KAH Joshua NZL 2:24.224

25 QF5 1 35 SONG Jiahua CHN 2:17.099 Q

2 25 LIM Yong Jin KOR 2:17.490 Q

3 15 SUN Long CHN 2:17.663 Q

4 34 BOSMA Hugo NED 2:18.434 q

NOTE
The first, second and third placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of three fastest fourth place skaters qualify for Semifinals.

LEGEND

q Qualified by Time Q Qualified by Place

Qual. Qualification Code



Print Date: Wed 4 Oct 2023    Print Time: 14:04

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1C73_ResultList_Men 1500 m_Semifinals 1.0

Shanghai Trophy 2023 - Short Track Speed Skating
Tue Oct 3 - Thu Oct 5, 2023 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

RESULTS

Men 1500 m - Semifinals

World Record 2:07.943 KNEGT Sjinkie (NED) 13 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

28 SF1 1 15 SUN Long CHN 2:13.059 QA

2 25 LIM Yong Jin KOR 2:13.264 QA

3 38 ZHU Yiding CHN 2:13.394 qA

4 29 KNEGT Sjinkie NED 2:13.554 QB

5 18 WU Shiqiang CHN 2:15.491 qB

6 19 LI Wenlong CHN 2:18.941

29 SF2 1 20 LEE Donghyun KOR 2:25.449 QA

2 37 LI Kun CHN 2:25.614 QA

3 22 CHOI Sungyeon KOR 2:25.654 QB

4 23 NAM Yoonchang KOR 2:25.789 QB

5 33 KOS Daan NED 2:26.041 qB

6 16 ZHONG Yuchen CHN 2:28.611

30 SF3 1 35 SONG Jiahua CHN 2:28.261 QA

2 26 HONG Kyung Hwan KOR 2:28.713 QA

3 21 LEE Dogyu KOR 2:28.776 QB

4 34 BOSMA Hugo NED 2:29.340 QB

5 32 van BERKUM Hessel Jan NED 2:29.391

6 39 ZHANG Xinzhe CHN 2:29.703

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of one fastest third place skater qualify for Final A. Remainder may qualify for 
Final B.

LEGEND

QA Qualified for final A QB Qualified for final B Qual. Qualification Code
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Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING
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Shanghai Trophy 2023 - Short Track Speed Skating
Tue Oct 3 - Thu Oct 5, 2023 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

RESULTS

Men 1500 m - Final B

World Record 2:07.943 KNEGT Sjinkie (NED) 13 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

32 Final B 1 23 NAM Yoonchang KOR 2:24.932

2 21 LEE Dogyu KOR 2:25.084

3 22 CHOI Sungyeon KOR 2:25.186

4 34 BOSMA Hugo NED 2:26.157

5 33 KOS Daan NED 2:26.986

6 18 WU Shiqiang CHN 2:28.122

- 29 KNEGT Sjinkie NED PEN

LEGEND

PEN Penalty Qual. Qualification Code



Print Date: Wed 4 Oct 2023    Print Time: 14:53

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1C73_ResultList_Men 1500 m_Final A 1.0

Shanghai Trophy 2023 - Short Track Speed Skating
Tue Oct 3 - Thu Oct 5, 2023 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

RESULTS

Men 1500 m - Final A

World Record 2:07.943 KNEGT Sjinkie (NED) 13 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

34 Final A 1 20 LEE Donghyun KOR 2:28.695

2 15 SUN Long CHN 2:28.900

3 25 LIM Yong Jin KOR 2:29.152

4 38 ZHU Yiding CHN 2:29.677

5 26 HONG Kyung Hwan KOR 2:29.840

6 37 LI Kun CHN 2:30.419

7 35 SONG Jiahua CHN 2:30.663

LEGEND

Qual. Qualification Code



Print Date: Wed 4 Oct 2023    Print Time: 14:54

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1C81_TimeAnalysis_Men 1500 m 1.0

Shanghai Trophy 2023 - Short Track Speed Skating
Tue Oct 3 - Thu Oct 5, 2023 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

TIME ANALYSIS

Men 1500 m

Rank
Distance

Classification
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Time Round

1 2 15 SUN Long CHN 2:13.059 Semifinals

2 3 25 LIM Yong Jin KOR 2:13.264 Semifinals

3 4 38 ZHU Yiding CHN 2:13.394 Semifinals

4 14 29 KNEGT Sjinkie NED 2:13.554 Semifinals

5 13 18 WU Shiqiang CHN 2:15.491 Semifinals

6 16 19 LI Wenlong CHN 2:15.520 Quarterfinals

7 9 21 LEE Dogyu KOR 2:15.601 Quarterfinals

8 12 33 KOS Daan NED 2:15.790 Quarterfinals

9 7 35 SONG Jiahua CHN 2:17.099 Quarterfinals

10 11 34 BOSMA Hugo NED 2:18.434 Quarterfinals

11 10 22 CHOI Sungyeon KOR 2:18.482 Quarterfinals

12 17 39 ZHANG Xinzhe CHN 2:18.566 Quarterfinals

13 1 20 LEE Donghyun KOR 2:19.863 Quarterfinals

14 6 37 LI Kun CHN 2:20.050 Quarterfinals

15 15 32 van BERKUM Hessel Jan NED 2:20.178 Quarterfinals

16 19 24 KIM Kichan KOR 2:20.905 Quarterfinals

17 21 27 MACDONALD Lukas NZL 2:22.347 Quarterfinals

18 22 28 KAH Joshua NZL 2:24.224 Quarterfinals

19 8 23 NAM Yoonchang KOR 2:24.932 Final B

20 23 17 LIU Guanyi CHN 2:27.394 Quarterfinals

21 18 16 ZHONG Yuchen CHN 2:28.611 Semifinals

22 5 26 HONG Kyung Hwan KOR 2:28.713 Semifinals

23 20 36 LIU Jinxun CHN 2:35.726 Quarterfinals

24 24 30 KINGMA Niels NED 2:36.018 Quarterfinals
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Shanghai Trophy 2023 - Short Track Speed Skating
Tue Oct 3 - Thu Oct 5, 2023 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

EVENT CLASSIFICATION

Men 500 m

World Record 39.505 WU Dajing (CHN) 11 NOV 2018 Salt Lake City (USA)

Round Results
Group Rank

Helmet
Number

Name
ISU
Member H QF SF FB FA

Best Time

Final A 1 15 SUN Long CHN 1 1 1 1 40.747

2 16 ZHONG Yuchen CHN 1 1 1 2 41.004

3 25 LIM Yong Jin KOR 1 1 2 3 41.271

4 37 LI Kun CHN 1 1 2 4 41.336

5 26 HONG Kyung Hwan KOR 3 3 3 PEN 41.405

Final B 6 38 ZHU Yiding CHN 2 3 3 1 41.513

7 30 KINGMA Niels NED 3 2 4 2 41.485

8 17 LIU Guanyi CHN 2 2 5 3 41.664

9 21 LEE Dogyu KOR 3 2 5 4 41.850

10 39 ZHANG Xinzhe CHN 2 2 4 5 41.437

Quarterfinals 11 19 LI Wenlong CHN 1 3 41.974

12 34 BOSMA Hugo NED 4 3 41.841

13 35 SONG Jiahua CHN 2 4 41.809

14 36 LIU Jinxun CHN 2 4 42.107

15 27 MACDONALD Lukas NZL 3 4 41.812

16 32 van BERKUM Hessel Jan NED 3 4 42.110

Heats 17 33 KOS Daan NED 4 42.447

18 23 NAM Yoonchang KOR 4 42.468

19 24 KIM Kichan KOR 4 42.506

20 29 KNEGT Sjinkie NED 4 42.895

21 28 KAH Joshua NZL 5 42.614

22 18 WU Shiqiang CHN 5 43.608

23 20 LEE Donghyun KOR PEN

23 22 CHOI Sungyeon KOR PEN

LEGEND

FA Final A FB Final B H Heats

PEN Penalty QF Quarterfinals SF Semifinals



Print Date: Thu 5 Oct 2023    Print Time: 13:19
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Page 1 of 1C73_ResultList_Men 500 m_Heats 1.0

Shanghai Trophy 2023 - Short Track Speed Skating
Tue Oct 3 - Thu Oct 5, 2023 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

RESULTS

Men 500 m - Heats

World Record 39.505 WU Dajing (CHN) 11 NOV 2018 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

37 H1 1 25 LIM Yong Jin KOR 42.019 Q

2 36 LIU Jinxun CHN 42.107 Q

3 30 KINGMA Niels NED 42.170 Q

4 24 KIM Kichan KOR 42.506

5 18 WU Shiqiang CHN 43.608

38 H2 1 16 ZHONG Yuchen CHN 41.748 Q

2 39 ZHANG Xinzhe CHN 41.981 Q

3 32 van BERKUM Hessel Jan NED 42.110 Q

4 23 NAM Yoonchang KOR 42.468

5 28 KAH Joshua NZL 42.614

39 H3 1 37 LI Kun CHN 41.666 Q

2 17 LIU Guanyi CHN 41.799 Q

3 21 LEE Dogyu KOR 42.000 Q

4 33 KOS Daan NED 42.447

- 22 CHOI Sungyeon KOR PEN

40 H4 1 19 LI Wenlong CHN 42.351 Q

2 35 SONG Jiahua CHN 42.487 Q

3 26 HONG Kyung Hwan KOR 42.888 Q

4 29 KNEGT Sjinkie NED 42.895

41 H5 1 15 SUN Long CHN 41.269 Q

2 38 ZHU Yiding CHN 41.513 Q

3 27 MACDONALD Lukas NZL 41.812 Q

4 34 BOSMA Hugo NED 41.841 q

- 20 LEE Donghyun KOR PEN

NOTE
The first, second and third placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of one fastest fourth place skater qualify for Quarterfinals.

LEGEND

H Heats PEN Penalty q Qualified by Time

Q Qualified by Place Qual. Qualification Code
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Shanghai Trophy 2023 - Short Track Speed Skating
Tue Oct 3 - Thu Oct 5, 2023 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

RESULTS

Men 500 m - Quarterfinals

World Record 39.505 WU Dajing (CHN) 11 NOV 2018 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

45 QF1 1 16 ZHONG Yuchen CHN 41.470 Q

2 30 KINGMA Niels NED 41.818 Q

3 38 ZHU Yiding CHN 41.836 q

4 27 MACDONALD Lukas NZL 44.071

46 QF2 1 37 LI Kun CHN 41.611 Q

2 17 LIU Guanyi CHN 41.664 Q

3 26 HONG Kyung Hwan KOR 41.776 q

4 35 SONG Jiahua CHN 41.809

47 QF3 1 25 LIM Yong Jin KOR 41.611 Q

2 21 LEE Dogyu KOR 41.850 Q

3 19 LI Wenlong CHN 41.974

4 32 van BERKUM Hessel Jan NED 42.375

48 QF4 1 15 SUN Long CHN 41.104 Q

2 39 ZHANG Xinzhe CHN 41.437 Q

3 34 BOSMA Hugo NED 41.893

4 36 LIU Jinxun CHN 42.207

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of two fastest third place skaters qualify for Semifinals.

LEGEND

q Qualified by Time Q Qualified by Place

Qual. Qualification Code
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Page 1 of 1C73_ResultList_Men 500 m_Semifinals 1.0

Shanghai Trophy 2023 - Short Track Speed Skating
Tue Oct 3 - Thu Oct 5, 2023 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

RESULTS

Men 500 m - Semifinals

World Record 39.505 WU Dajing (CHN) 11 NOV 2018 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

51 SF1 1 16 ZHONG Yuchen CHN 41.265 QA

2 37 LI Kun CHN 41.336 QA

3 26 HONG Kyung Hwan KOR 41.405 qA

4 30 KINGMA Niels NED 41.485 QB

5 17 LIU Guanyi CHN 42.924 qB

52 SF2 1 15 SUN Long CHN 42.256 QA

2 25 LIM Yong Jin KOR 42.325 QA

3 38 ZHU Yiding CHN 42.468 QB

4 39 ZHANG Xinzhe CHN 42.615 QB

5 21 LEE Dogyu KOR 42.659 qB

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of one fastest third place skater qualify for Final A. Remainder may qualify for 
Final B.

LEGEND

QA Qualified for final A QB Qualified for final B Qual. Qualification Code
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RESULTS

Men 500 m - Final B

World Record 39.505 WU Dajing (CHN) 11 NOV 2018 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

54 Final B 1 38 ZHU Yiding CHN 42.170

2 30 KINGMA Niels NED 42.787

3 17 LIU Guanyi CHN 42.884

4 21 LEE Dogyu KOR 42.981

5 39 ZHANG Xinzhe CHN 43.352

LEGEND

Qual. Qualification Code
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RESULTS

Men 500 m - Final A

World Record 39.505 WU Dajing (CHN) 11 NOV 2018 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

56 Final A 1 15 SUN Long CHN 40.747

2 16 ZHONG Yuchen CHN 41.004

3 25 LIM Yong Jin KOR 41.271

4 37 LI Kun CHN 1:04.639

- 26 HONG Kyung Hwan KOR PEN

LEGEND

PEN Penalty Qual. Qualification Code
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TIME ANALYSIS

Men 500 m

Rank
Distance

Classification
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Time Round

1 1 15 SUN Long CHN 40.747 Final A

2 2 16 ZHONG Yuchen CHN 41.004 Final A

3 3 25 LIM Yong Jin KOR 41.271 Final A

4 4 37 LI Kun CHN 41.336 Semifinals

5 5 26 HONG Kyung Hwan KOR 41.405 Semifinals

6 10 39 ZHANG Xinzhe CHN 41.437 Quarterfinals

7 7 30 KINGMA Niels NED 41.485 Semifinals

8 6 38 ZHU Yiding CHN 41.513 Heats

9 8 17 LIU Guanyi CHN 41.664 Quarterfinals

10 13 35 SONG Jiahua CHN 41.809 Quarterfinals

11 15 27 MACDONALD Lukas NZL 41.812 Heats

12 12 34 BOSMA Hugo NED 41.841 Heats

13 9 21 LEE Dogyu KOR 41.850 Quarterfinals

14 11 19 LI Wenlong CHN 41.974 Quarterfinals

15 14 36 LIU Jinxun CHN 42.107 Heats

16 16 32 van BERKUM Hessel Jan NED 42.110 Heats

17 17 33 KOS Daan NED 42.447 Heats

18 18 23 NAM Yoonchang KOR 42.468 Heats

19 19 24 KIM Kichan KOR 42.506 Heats

20 21 28 KAH Joshua NZL 42.614 Heats

21 20 29 KNEGT Sjinkie NED 42.895 Heats

22 22 18 WU Shiqiang CHN 43.608 Heats
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EVENT CLASSIFICATION

Mixed Team Relay

World Record 2:35.951 Korea (KOR) 24 OCT 2021 Beijing (CHN)

Round Results
Group Rank Team

SF FB FA
Best
Time

Final A 1 Mixed Team KOR 1 2 1 2:44.378

8 HAN Dahee (W) (KOR) X X

11 KIM Geon Hee (W) (KOR) X X

25 LIM Yong Jin (M) (KOR) X X

26 HONG Kyung Hwan (M) (KOR) X X

2 Mixed Team CHN 4 1 2 2:43.168

4 LV Wanyu (W) (CHN) X X

5 LAM Ching Yan (W) (HKG) X X

35 SONG Jiahua (M) (CHN) X X

37 LI Kun (M) (CHN) X X

3 Mixed Team CHN 3 2 3 2:43.278

2 ZHANG Jianing (W) (CHN) X X

3 SONG Jiarui (W) (CHN) X X

36 LIU Jinxun (M) (CHN) X X

38 ZHU Yiding (M) (CHN) X X

4 Mixed Team CHN 2 1 4 2:45.132

13 ZHANG Yuting (W) (CHN) X X

14 HAO Weiying (W) (CHN) X X

17 LIU Guanyi (M) (CHN) X X

19 LI Wenlong (M) (CHN) X X

Final B 5 Mixed Team KOR 2 3 1 2:43.462

6 SEO Suah (W) (KOR) X X

7 CHO Minseo (W) (KOR) X X

20 LEE Donghyun (M) (KOR) X X

21 LEE Dogyu (M) (KOR) X X

6 Mixed Team KOR 3 3 2 2:55.970

9 KIM Doyeon (W) (KOR) X X

10 PARK Seojin (W) (KOR) X X

22 CHOI Sungyeon (M) (KOR) X X

23 NAM Yoonchang (M) (KOR) X X

Semifinals 7 Mixed Team CHN 1 PEN

1 XU Aili (W) (CHN) X

12 WANG Xinran (W) (CHN) X

15 SUN Long (M) (CHN) X

16 ZHONG Yuchen (M) (CHN) X

LEGEND

FA Final A FB Final B PEN Penalty

SF Semifinals



Print Date: Wed 4 Oct 2023    Print Time: 15:31

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1C73_ResultList_Mixed Team Relay_Semifinals 1.0

Shanghai Trophy 2023 - Short Track Speed Skating
Tue Oct 3 - Thu Oct 5, 2023 - SPD Bank Oriental Sports Center

RESULTS

Mixed Team Relay - Semifinals

World Record 2:35.951 Korea (KOR) 24 OCT 2021 Beijing (CHN)

Race
Number

Race Rank Team Result Qual. Record

35 SF1 1 Mixed Team CHN 4 2:43.168 QA

4 LV Wanyu (W) (CHN)

5 LAM Ching Yan (W) (HKG)

35 SONG Jiahua (M) (CHN)

37 LI Kun (M) (CHN)

2 Mixed Team CHN 3 2:43.278 QA

2 ZHANG Jianing (W) (CHN)

3 SONG Jiarui (W) (CHN)

36 LIU Jinxun (M) (CHN)

38 ZHU Yiding (M) (CHN)

3 Mixed Team KOR 2 2:43.462 QB

6 SEO Suah (W) (KOR)

7 CHO Minseo (W) (KOR)

20 LEE Donghyun (M) (KOR)

21 LEE Dogyu (M) (KOR)

36 SF2 1 Mixed Team CHN 2 2:45.132 QA

13 ZHANG Yuting (W) (CHN)

14 HAO Weiying (W) (CHN)

17 LIU Guanyi (M) (CHN)

19 LI Wenlong (M) (CHN)

2 Mixed Team KOR 1 2:45.315 QA

8 HAN Dahee (W) (KOR)

11 KIM Geon Hee (W) (KOR)

25 LIM Yong Jin (M) (KOR)

26 HONG Kyung Hwan (M) (KOR)

3 Mixed Team KOR 3 2:56.919 QB

9 KIM Doyeon (W) (KOR)

10 PARK Seojin (W) (KOR)

22 CHOI Sungyeon (M) (KOR)

23 NAM Yoonchang (M) (KOR)

Mixed Team CHN 1 PEN

1 XU Aili (W) (CHN)

12 WANG Xinran (W) (CHN)

15 SUN Long (M) (CHN)

16 ZHONG Yuchen (M) (CHN)

NOTE
The first and second placed teams from each race qualify for Final A, the third and fourth placed teams from each race qualify for Final B.

LEGEND

PEN Penalty QA Qualified for final A QB Qualified for final B

Qual. Qualification Code
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RESULTS

Mixed Team Relay - Final B

World Record 2:35.951 Korea (KOR) 24 OCT 2021 Beijing (CHN)

Race
Number

Race Rank Team Result Qual. Record

57 Final B 1 Mixed Team KOR 2 2:47.512

6 SEO Suah (W) (KOR)

7 CHO Minseo (W) (KOR)

20 LEE Donghyun (M) (KOR)

21 LEE Dogyu (M) (KOR)

2 Mixed Team KOR 3 2:55.970

9 KIM Doyeon (W) (KOR)

10 PARK Seojin (W) (KOR)

22 CHOI Sungyeon (M) (KOR)

23 NAM Yoonchang (M) (KOR)

LEGEND

Qual. Qualification Code
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RESULTS

Mixed Team Relay - Final A

World Record 2:35.951 Korea (KOR) 24 OCT 2021 Beijing (CHN)

Race
Number

Race Rank Team Result Qual. Record

58 Final A 1 Mixed Team KOR 1 2:44.378

8 HAN Dahee (W) (KOR)

11 KIM Geon Hee (W) (KOR)

25 LIM Yong Jin (M) (KOR)

26 HONG Kyung Hwan (M) (KOR)

2 Mixed Team CHN 4 2:44.589

4 LV Wanyu (W) (CHN)

5 LAM Ching Yan (W) (HKG)

35 SONG Jiahua (M) (CHN)

37 LI Kun (M) (CHN)

3 Mixed Team CHN 3 2:45.015

2 ZHANG Jianing (W) (CHN)

3 SONG Jiarui (W) (CHN)

36 LIU Jinxun (M) (CHN)

38 ZHU Yiding (M) (CHN)

4 Mixed Team CHN 2 3:00.201

13 ZHANG Yuting (W) (CHN)

14 HAO Weiying (W) (CHN)

17 LIU Guanyi (M) (CHN)

19 LI Wenlong (M) (CHN)

LEGEND

Qual. Qualification Code
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TIME ANALYSIS

Mixed Team Relay

Rank
Distance

Classification
Name

ISU
Member

Time Round

1 2 MIXED TEAMS MIX 2:43.168 Semifinals

2 3 MIXED TEAMS MIX 2:43.278 Semifinals

3 5 MIXED TEAMS MIX 2:43.462 Semifinals

4 1 MIXED TEAMS MIX 2:44.378 Final A

5 4 MIXED TEAMS MIX 2:45.132 Semifinals

6 6 MIXED TEAMS MIX 2:55.970 Final B
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